STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 1810

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND

The Staffordshire County Council (Trent and Mersey Canal) Temporary Bridge Scheme 2001 Confirmation Instrument 2002

Made - - - - 4th July 2002

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (TRENT AND MERSEY CANAL) TEMPORARY BRIDGE SCHEME 2001 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2002

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as "The Staffordshire County Council...
- The Staffordshire County Council (Trent and Mersey Canal) Temporary Bridge...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE STAFFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (TRENT AND MERSEY CANAL) TEMPORARY BRIDGE SCHEME 2001

The Staffordshire County Council (hereinafter referred to as "the

The Staffordshire County Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council")...

- 1. The Council are authorised to construct over the navigable waters...
- 2. This Scheme may be cited as The Staffordshire County Council...

THE SCHEDULE TO — PLANS AND SPECIFICATION OF THE TRENT AND MERSEY THE SCHEME CANAL TEMPORARY BRIDGE

The location and general design of the Bridge are shown...

Points of Commencement and Termination

The bridge will carry construction traffic over the Trent and...

Span

Headway

Waterway

Overall Dimensions